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GEORGE S. TEST
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
PHILIPSBURG, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION No. 2000- -CD
VS.

RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH

* K X X X X

PETITION OF APPEAL FROM ORDER OF
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUSPENDING DRIVER'S LICENSE

The Petition of Richard W. Burnsworth respectfully represents as follows:

1. Your Petitioner is Richard W. Burnsworth, who resides at 409 Curtin Street, Borough of

Osceola Mills, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.
2. Your Petitioner's Operator Number is 23403991.

3. On June 23, 1998, your Petitioner received a Citation for making an improper U-turn in York

County, Pennsylvania. The fine was $92.50 which Petitioner paid by postal money order.

4. The District Justice's Office has no record of said payment and reported the fine as unpaid in
July 1998.

5. During the summer of 2000, when your Petitioner's employer was applying to various insurance
carriers for vehicle insurance prices, an insurance carrier notified your Petitioner that PennDOT

records indicated that your Petitioner's Operator's License was suspended.

6. Your Petitioner immediately investigated the reason for the suspension and found it was a

report that the 1998 fine in York County was unpaid.
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7 Your Petitioner contacted the District Justice in York County and as a result, the York County

violation was dismissed.

8. Your Petitioner assumed this corrected the problem with his driver's license.

9. On September 4, 2000, your Petitioner was cited in State College, Centre County,
Pennsylvania, for disregarding a traffic control device. At that time, he was also cited for driving
while his operating privileges were suspended. Copies of said Citations are attached hereto as

Exhibits A and B.

10. Your Petitioner contacted PennDOT to ascertain why his license was suspended and he was

advised that he was required to pay a $75.00 reinstatement fee.

11. Your Petitioner promptly paid the reinstatement fee.

12. By letter, dated October 20, 2000, your Petitioner received notification from PennDOT that
his license was being suspended for violation of 75 PA C.S.A. 1543 (A), driving while under
suspension. A copy of said Notice is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

13. An Official Notice of Suspension dated October 23, 2000, was sent to your Petitioner. A
copy of said Official Notice is attached hereto as Exhibit D.

14. Your Petitioner appeals said Notice of Suspension dated October 23, 2000, based on the
following:

(a.) The suspension was based upon the non-payment of the 1998 York County violation
which was in fact paid.

(b.) Your Petitioner was never given any notice that his driver's license was suspended as
a result of the 1998 violation.

(c.) When your Petitioner learned of the license suspension in the summer of 2000 and

removed the basis for the suspension, he was not advised that anything additional was required
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to have his license reinstated.

(d.) When your Petitioner was cited on September 4, 2000, he had no reason to know his
license was still under suspension.

(e.) Since he had no knowledge of the continued suspension, he lacked the necessary
intent to violate 75 PA C.S.A. 1543 (A).

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner requests your Honorable Court grant a hearing de novo
of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Notice of Suspension and that an Order be
issued scheduling a hearing and staying all proceedings pending said hearing and granting such

other relief as the Court deems appropriate.

b

“Test,
Attorney forthe Petitiprer
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF "/Lﬂ/

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared RICHARD W.
BURNSWORTH, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that the facts set

forth in the foregoing Petition are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information, and

Richard W. Burnsworth

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me, this o/ day of

NN ewn ban , 2000,
ﬁﬁf

|
/ / / otary Public

9& Nohry Pubhc
thp;%
n Explres Sept 19, 1un¥004




+» COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF; CENTRE

Mag. Dist. No.: '
49-2-01 .
DJ Name: Hon.
BRADLEY P. LUNSFORD
Address: 15 24 w.
STATE COLLEGE, PA

reieprone: (814)) 237-4981

COLLEGE AVENUE

16801

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA

v VS.
DEFENDANT: - . NAME and ADDRESS

[BURNSWORTH, RICHARD W
409 CURTIN ST

OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

v
)

RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH L
409 CURTIN ST Docket No.: TR-0003019-00
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666 Date Filed: 9/06/00
75 §3111 §SA DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
{Charge)

RECEIPT NO: 155786 DATE: 10/13/00 PAGE: 1
SOURCE: PAID BY MAIL AMOUNT RECEIVED: $ 93.50
METHOD: PAID BY MONEY ORDER AMOUNT APPLIED: $ 93.50
CHECK#: 00000 COLLATERAL APPLIED:  § .00

CHANGE: $ .00
MANUAL RECEIPT#:
CITATION#: A5644019-3 NEXT PAYMENT AMOUNT:
COSTS INCLUDED ON: NEXT PAYMENT DATE:

NEXT PMT TYPE:

PAYMENT DESCRIPTION

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
CATASTROPHIC FUND
JUDICIAL COMPUTER PROJECT
COURT COST COMM-COST
COURT COST 14-CTY
COMMONWEALTH COST- HB627
STATE FINE

MUNICIPAL FINE 216

TOTAL

CURRENT BALANCE DUE

BALANCE FWD

RECVD FROM BURNSWORTH, RICHARD W

MBM THANK YOU!

ACPC 450-99

10.00 10.00-
30.00 30.00-
1.50 1.50-
5.96 5.96-
15.08 15.08-
5.96 5.96-
12.50 12.50-
12.50 12.50-
93.50 93.50-
EXHIBIT A

AMT APPLIED



. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA RECEIPT OF PAYMENT
COUNTY OF;_CENTRE g | o

Mag. Dist. No.:
49-2-01 COMMONWEALTH OF

DJ Name: Hon.

BRADLEY P. LUNSFORD. - PENNSYLVANIA
Addess: 1524 W. COLLEGE AVENUE -

STATE COLLEGE, PA VS.

o C DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Tetephone: (814 ) 237-4981 16801 BURNSWORTH, RICHARD W - 1

409 CURTIN ST
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH -
409 CURTIN ST Docket No.: TR-0003492-00
OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666 Date Filed: 9/27/00

75 §1543 §SA DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED

(Charge)

RECEIPT NO: 155785 DATE: 10/13/00 PAGE: 1

SOURCE: PAID BY MAIL AMOUNT RECEIVED: $ 271.50

METHOD: PAID BY MONEY ORDER AMOUNT APPLIED: $ 271.50

CHECK#: 00000 COLLATERAL APPLIED; .00

CHANGE: $ .00

MANUAL RECEIPT#: . :

CITATION#: A5644177-0 NEXT PAYMENT AMOUNT:

COSTS INCLUDED ON: NEXT PAYMENT DATE:

NEXT PMT TYPE:
PAYMENT DESCRIPTION BALANCE FWD AMT APPLIED CURRENT BAIL
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 10.00 10.00- .00
CATASTROPHIC FUND 30.00 30.00- .00
JUDICIAL COMPUTER PROJECT 1.50 1.50- .00
STATE FINE 100.00 100.00- .00
MUNICIPAL FINE 216 100.00 100.00- .00
COURT COST COMM-CQOST 5.96 5.96- .00
COURT COST CTY TY 15.08 15.08- .00
COMMONWEALTH COST- HB627 5.86 5.96- .00
POSTAGE CTY 3.00 3.00- .00
TOTAL _ 271.50 271.50- .00
CURRENT BALANCE DUE .00 - i
RECVD FROM BURNSWORTH, RICHARD
MBM THANK YOU!
EXHIBIT B

AOPC 450-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF DRIVER LICENSING
HARRISBURG, PA 17123

10/20/00
RICHARD W BURNSWORTH DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER: 236403991
409 CURTIN STREET BIRTH DATE: 06/06/55

OSCEOLA MILLS PA 16666

Dear MR. BURNSWORTH

This is a RESTORATION REQUIREMENTS LETTER. It lists what you

must do to restore vour driving privilege. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT
THIS LETTER DOES NOT AUTHORIZE YOU TO DRIVE. You will be notified
by the Department of Transportation (PennDOT) that vour driving
privilege has been restored. Only after that may vou drive.

The date when you are eligible to have vour driving privilege restored
has not been determined. To determine this ELIGIBILITY DATE, vou

must resolve any issues listed in this letter as DRIVER'S LICENSE
RETURN, INDEFINITE SUSPENSION, INDEFINITE CANCEL, and/or INDEFINITE
RECALL.

Please read the following information carefully and be sure to
complete all requirements to have vour driving privilege restored.
Unless another address is indicated, return anv documents and/or
fees to the MAILING ADDRESS listed at the end of this letter.

PROOF OF INSURANCE
-Within 30 davs of vour ELIGIBILITY DATE, provide a copy of one of
the following to PennDOT to show that all motor vehicles currently
registered in Pennsylvania in vour name are insured:

¥Insurance ID card

x¥Declaration page of vour insurance policy

*¥*Insurance Binder

¥An application of insurance to the PA Auto Insurance Plan
If vou do not own a motor vehicle currently registered in Pennsylvania,
send a signed statement of this fact to PennDOT which reads "I do
not own any motor vehicles currently registered in Pennsylvania™.
Please include your name, address, driver's license number and date
of birth on the statement.

DRIVER'S LICENSE RETURN

-You are required to return any and all current PENNSYLVANIA driver's
license(s), learner's permit(s) and/or camera card(s) to PennDOT.

If these are not in your possession, are expired, or vou have never
been issued a PENNSYLVANIA driver's license, complete and return an
Acknowledgment Form (DL-16LC) to PennDOT.

EXHIBIT C



LICENSE NO. : 23403991 ————

If vou are an OUT OF STATE licensed driver or an OUT OF STATE resident
who has never been issued a driver's license, complete and return an
Acknowledgment Form (DL-16LC) to PennDOT.

An Acknowledgment Form (DL-16LC) may be obtained at any PennDOT
Driver's License Center. You may also write or call the address or
phone number at the end of this letter to obtain this form.

TERM SUSPENSION/REVOCATION
-VYou have a 1 YEAR(S) suspension/revocation that began

(or will begin) on 10/23/00. Refer to the DRIVER'S LICENSE RETURN
section in this letter for information on getting credit started
for serving this suspension/revocation. The suspension/revocation
is a result of 1543,

DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

This letter identified the requirements necessary to restore yvour
driving privilege and we are looking forward to working with you to do
this. Unless another address was indicated, return any documents and/or
fees to the MAILING ADDRESS listed below. Phone numbers are provided
for your use. To ensure prompt customer service, please write your
driver's license number, listed at the beginning of this letter, on all
documents vou send to PennDOT. Thank you.

MAILING ADDRESS: INFORMATION (7:00 AM to 9:00 PM)
PennDOT IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6191



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: OCTOBER 23, 2000

RICHARD W BURNSWORTH WID # 002909283407882 00L

409 CURTIN STREET PROCESSING DATE 10/1b/2000
DRIVER LICENSE # 23403991

OSCEQLA MILLS PA 1bbbb DATE OF BIRTH 0ObL/0bL/1955

Dear MR. BURNSWORTH:

This is an @fficial Notice of the Suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1543 of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of yvour 10/13/2000 conviction of
violating Section 1543A of the Vehicle Code DRIVING WHILE
SUSP/REVOKE on 09/064/2000:

] Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 1
YEAR(S) effective 102372000 at 12:01 a.m.

This suspension is in addition to any other suspensions al-
ready on your record.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION

PennDOT records indicate that vour driving privilege 1is
currently suspended/revoked. You must return all current
Pennsylvania driver's licenses, learner's permits, tempo-
rary driver's 1licenses (camera cards) in your possession
IMMEDIATELY.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES. However, vou may apply for and obtain a photo
identification card at any Driver License Center for a cost
of 9.00. You. must present two (2) forms of proper iden-
tification (e.g., birth certificate, valid U.S. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain vour photo
identification card.

vyou will not receive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
steps to acknowledge this suspension.

1. Return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,
learner's permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
vou do not have any of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating vou are aware of the suspension of
vour driving privilege. VYou must specify in vour letter
why vou are unable to return your driver's license.

EXHIBIT D



002909283407882

Remember: Yﬂ“-“3¥—nni—nﬁléiﬂ_ZEi;e:;i;;Eli_liﬁﬁﬂ5£—inﬁ~
identification purposes. Please ese items to:
T T T Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Bureau of Driver Licensing

P.0. Box 68693

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693

2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of yvour Pennsylvania

driver's license(s), learner's permit(s), camera
card(s), and/or a sworn notarized letter, PennDOT will
send you & receipt confirming the date that credit be-
gins. If yvou do not receive a receipt from us within 3
weeks, please contact our office. Otherwise, you will
not be given credit toward serving this suspension.
PennDOT phone numbers are listed at the end of this

r—— letter. —

3. If vou do not return all current driver 1license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4)
of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

PROVIDING PROOF OF INSURANCE

Within the last 30 days of your suspension, we will send vou
a letter asking that vou provide proof of insurance at that
time. This letter will list acceptable documents and what
will be needed if you do not own a vehicle registered in
Pennsylvania.

Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if vou
move from vour current address. You may notify PennDOT of
vour address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter.

APPEAL

You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 "davs of the mail
date, OCTOBER 23,}2000, of this letter. If you file an ap-
peal in the County Court, the Court will give you a time-
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order for your
appeal to be valid, you must send this time-stamped certi-
fied copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

h
3
i
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Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT IMMEDIATELY.

Sincerely,

@lcen . ikl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (7:00 AM 70 9:00 PM)
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD QUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191



GEORGE S. TEST
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

PHILIPSBURG, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION * No. 2000- ‘S &S -CD
%
Vs. *
*”
RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH *
*
ORDER

Upon consideration of the foregoing Petition for Appeal from the Notice of the
Department of Transportation Suspension of Operator’s License, a hearing is granted de novo and
the Court Administrator is directed to schedule said hearing, all proceedings to stay meanwhile.

This Order shall operate as a Supersedeas to the Notice of Suspension of the Department

of Transportation. C\\
R

Rl
Dated: Noy. 21 qowe Q\ o ,
L

Judge
——r - ﬂ\\
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS : NO. 00-1465-CD
RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH

ORDER

NOW, this 25th day of June, 2001, this being the day
and date set for hearing under the above-captioned appeal from
license suspension, it is the Order of this Court that said
appeal be and is hereby CONTINUED to afford Appellant the
opportunity to seek court approval to appeal the underlying
summary conviction in Centre County nunc pro tunc. Upon
resolution of which final order shall be entered in the above
appeal. It is the further Order of this Court that supersedeas
shall remain in full force and effect. Both the Commonwealth
and this Court shall be served with copies of the Centre County

Court's Order in said petition.

T mw,

\[U]], 4
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iliam A, Shaw
Wi"r‘othonota\'v







v

GEORGE S. TEST
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PHILIPSBURG, PA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

PETITION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE *
AN APPEAL NUNC PRO TUNC BY *
RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH *

No. 2001- [ﬂfgf) -CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, George S. Test, Esquire hereby certifies that he has served a true and
correct copy of Notice of Appeal Nunc Pro Tunc in the above captioned matter via first class

mail, postage prepaid in Philipsburg, Pennsylvania on July 26, 2001 addressed to the following:

Penn. Dept. of Transportation

Harrisburg, PA 17106

PO Box 60037
S
/ %eorgﬁ.’?‘, Esquire

oo g~
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\Villiam A Snaw

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS : NO. 00-1465-CD
RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH

ORDER

NOW, this 25th day of June, 2001, this being the day
and date set for hearing under the above—captibned appeal from
license suspensfon,'it is the Order of this Court that said
appeal be and is hereby CONTINUED to afford Appellant the
opportunity to seek court approval to appeal the underlyfhé
summary conviction in Centre County nunc pro tunc. Upon
resolution of which final order shall be ‘entered in the above

appeal. It is the further Order of this Court that supersedeas

shall remain in full force and effect. ‘Both the_Commonwealth_y
Cand this Court_shall-be-served_with copies of the Centre County/
C.Court s_Order in_said_petition. ./

BY THE COURT,
/s/ JOHN K. REILLY, JR.

President Judge

i hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of th
statement filed l}r)\ythis cggfglnal

JUN 26 2001
Attest, ...
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

PETITION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
AN APPEAL NUNC PRO TUNC BY
RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH

No. 2001- //90s -cD

L R K R

ORDER

. Upon consideration of the foregoing Petition for Permission to File an Appeal Nunc Pro
Tunc by Richard W. Burnsworth, a hearing is granted de novo and &e Court Administrator is

directed to schedule said hearing, all proceedings to stay meanwhil:

Dated: ”’/ ‘ / (7 ! 67/

13WKI "0 VY830
d40334 Y04 @34
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records as entered

this office
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otary and Clerk of the Court
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Name and Address ol Delendant:

'évcl-..mE NR Biemsommm

i S IR P&Cg

ATTORNEY IDENTIFICATION NO.
15915

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT:

i your appeal is from a motor vehicle conviction other than parking, have the clerk of courts certify this copy and

mail to the following address:

Penn. Dept., of Transportation
PO Box 60037
Harrisburg, PA 17106

"1 hereby certify that an appeal has been filed in the above captioned matter. 220

AOPC 415-80
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CLERK OF COURT




v’é§> .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
G0 - 1446 -Co

COMMONWEALTH

VS
RICHARD W. BURNSWORTH

A5644177-0 is GRANTED.

ORDER
AND NOW, October 4, 2001, the Commonwealth’s Motion to Withdraw
BY AHE.COURTY/ / / /
i // A4 \
vy s
A IBE T =
David rine, Judge e Y S M
28> 22
FEC 4T
"":'}_:}_:;T 'b
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~ O

CRIMINAL DIVISION
: NO.2001-1196
SUMMARY APPEAL
Driving Under Suspension (S)
Citation

FILED
'wl%l»ogggj

g
iiem A, Shaw
e orotary
%




GEORGE S. TEST

Attorney-at-Law
P.O. Box 706
Philipsburg, PA 16866

203 N. Front Street
Moshannon Building - Room 311 (814) 342-4640
Philipsburg, PA 16866 (Fax) 342-3775

October 23,2001

Mr. William A. Shaw
PROTHONOTARY of Clearfield County
P. O. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830-0549

Re: Richard W. Burnsworth
Clearfield County Docket No. 2000-1465-CD

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Would you please place the enclosed Centre County Order in the above referenced file.

GST:cw
Enclosure



